ST. Mary WMagdalene Orthodox Chureh
Schedule of Services and Events

Warch 2025
Sat 1 St. John Brotherhood Work Day 9:00 am
Choir Rehearsal 10:30am
Catechism Class 3:00pm
Great Vespers 5:00pm
Sun 2 Hours 9:40am
Divine Liturgy 10:00am
Forgiveness Sunday Vespers 1:15pm

The Great Lent Begins at Sundown

Mon 3 Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete 6:00pm
Tue 4 Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete 6:00pm
Wed 5 Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete 6:00pm
Fri7 Presanctified Liturgy 6:00pm
Sat 8 Choir Rehearsal 10:30am
Catechism Class 3:00pm
Great Vespers 5:00pm
Sun 9 Hours 9:40am
Divine Liturgy 10:00am
Sunday of Orthodoxy
Parish Council Meeting
Wed 12 Presanctified Liturgy 6:00pm
Sat 15 Choir Rehearsal 10:30am
Catechism Class 3:00pm
Great Vespers 5:00pm
Sun 16 Hours 9:40am
Divine Liturgy 10:00am

St. Gregory Palamas



Thur 20

Fri 21

Sat 22

Sun 23

Mon 24

Tue 25

Fri 28

Sat 29

Sun 30

St. John Brotherhood
Presanctified Liturgy

Choir Rehearsal
Catechism Class
Great Vespers

Hours
Divine Liturgy

Sunday of the Precious and Life Giving Cross

Great Vespers w/Litya

Forefeast Annunciation

Hours

Divine Liturgy
Annunication of the Most Holy Theotokos

Presanctified Liturgy

Merced Clean-Up St. John's Brotherhood
Choir Rehearsal

Catechism

Great Vespers

Hours
Divine Liturgy
St. John Climacus

6:00pm
6:00pm
10:30am
3:00pm
5:00pm
9:40am
10:00am
6:00pm

5:40am
6:00am

6:00pm

10:00am
10:30am
3:00pm
5:00pm

9:40am
10:00am



