## ST. Mary Magdalene Orthodox Church Schedule of Services and Events March 2025

Sat 1	St. John Brotherhood Work Day Choir Rehearsal Catechism Class Great Vespers	9:00 am 10:30am 3:00pm 5:00pm
Sun 2	Hours Divine Liturgy Forgiveness Sunday Vespers <b>The Great Lent Begins at Sundown</b>	9:40am 10:00am 1:15pm
Mon 3	Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete	6:00pm
Tue 4	Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete	6:00pm
Wed 5	Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete	6:00pm
Fri 7	Presanctified Liturgy	6:00pm
Sat 8	Choir Rehearsal Catechism Class Great Vespers	10:30am 3:00pm 5:00pm
Sun 9	Hours Divine Liturgy <b>Sunday of Orthodoxy</b> Parish Council Meeting	9:40am 10:00am
Wed 12	Presanctified Liturgy	6:00pm
Sat 15	Choir Rehearsal Catechism Class Great Vespers	10:30am 3:00pm 5:00pm
Sun 16	Hours Divine Liturgy <b>St. Gregory Palamas</b>	9:40am 10:00am

Thur 20	St. John Brotherhood	6:00pm
Fri 21	Presanctified Liturgy	6:00pm
Sat 22	Choir Rehearsal Catechism Class Great Vespers	10:30am 3:00pm 5:00pm
Sun 23	Hours Divine Liturgy <b>Sunday of the Precious and Life Giving Cross</b>	9:40am 10:00am
Mon 24	Great Vespers w/Litya Forefeast Annunciation	6:00pm
Tue 25	Hours Divine Liturgy Annunication of the Most Holy Theotokos	5:40am 6:00am
Fri 28	Presanctified Liturgy	6:00pm
Sat 29	Merced Clean-Up St. John's Brotherhood Choir Rehearsal Catechism Great Vespers	10:00am 10:30am 3:00pm 5:00pm
Sun 30	Hours Divine Liturgy <b>St. John Climacus</b>	9:40am 10:00am